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LOK SABHA 
UN-STARRED QUESTION NO.40 

TO BE ANSWERED ON MONDAY, JULY19, 2021 
ASHADHA 28, 1943(SAKA) 

 
COLLECTION OF TAXES 

40. SHRI  D. K. SURESH:  

 
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state: 
 
(a)   the details of total collection of various taxes including corporate tax and GST during the 
last three years and the current financial year, tax category-wise; 
 
(b)   the details of total non-tax revenue collected by the Union Government during this financial 
year so far; 
 
(c)   whether it is true that the tax collection has reduced during the current financial year; and 
 
(d)   if so, the response of the Government in this regard? 
 
 

ANSWER 
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

(SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY) 
 

(a)   The category-wise details of total collection of various taxes including corporate tax and 
GST during the last three years and the current financial year are as under: 
 
Direct Tax 

(Rs. in crore) 

Head FY  
2018-19 

FY  
2019-20 

FY  
2020-21* 

FY 
2021-22* 

upto 30.06.2021 

Corporation Tax 6,63,571.62 5,56,875.55 4,57,050.27 1,20,991.64 

Personal Income 
Tax including 
Wealth Tax etc.  

4,62,453.19 4,81,461.38 4,71,401.81 1,20,154.78 

Securities 
Transaction Tax 

11,527.50 12,374.23 16,926.99 5,373.40 

 *Provisional  
 
 
 



 
 
 
Indirect Tax  
 
                      (Rs. in crore) 

Head 
 

Net Non- GST 

FY  
2018-19 

FY  
2019-20 

FY  
2020-21*  

FY 
 2021-22* 

    Upto30.06.2021 

Customs duty  1,17,813  1,09,283  1,34,825 41,831 

Union Excise  2,31,045  2,39,452  3,89,677  1,01,564 

ST(arrears) 6,904 6,029 1,644 167 

Net GST 

CGST  4,57,534  4,94,071  4,56,348  1,17,446 

IGST(residual) 28,945 9,125 7,209 25,754 

Comp. Cess 95,081 95,553 85,191 24,636 
*Provisional 
 
 

(b)  As per CGA Monthly Accounts, the provisional Non-Tax Revenue collection in FY 2021-22 is 
as under:  
 
                                                                                           (Rs. in crore) 

Head Actual upto May, 2021 

Interest Receipts 2759.42 

Dividend and Profit 99628.33 

Non-Tax Revenue of U.T.s 222.59 

Other Non-Tax Revenue 13802.10 

Total  1,16,412.44 
 
 

(c)  No Sir. 
 
(d) Does not arise, in view of (c) above. 
 
 

***** 


